

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5069/2007

PRESTON COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the cause list only one matter i.e
SLP(C)No.5069/2007 is listed; whereas in the office report,
office has taken action in many other connected SLPs.
SLP(C) No.5069/2007

Office report is incomplete as to the appearance of
the respondent in the matter and about filing counter
affidavit.

Hence, office is directed to submit a detailed and
clear report.

List again on 8.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd