

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5069/2007

PRESTON COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.8332/2007

SLP(C) NO.6947/2007

SLP(C) NO.6329/2007

SLP(C) NO.10153/2007

Date: 08/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr B.K.Satiya, Adv.
Ms Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr P.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 10153,5069 of 2007, respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No. 8332,6947 of

2007 and respondent No.1 in all matters are present.

-2-

Item No.53

SLP(C) NO.5069/2007

Office report shows that service is complete on respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3.

SLP(C) NO.8332/2007

As per office report service is complete on respondent

No.5.

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit within three weeks finally.

SLP(C) NO.10153/2007

Finally, the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.6947/2007

Finally, the ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to confirm service on the unserved respondent No.5 within three weeks, .Dasti in addition is allowed.

SLP(C) NO.6329/2007

Finally, the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to confirm service on the unserved respondent Nos. 5 and 6 within three weeks. Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 20.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj