

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5069/2007

PRESTON COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN CONNECTED MATTERS I.E. SLP NOS. 6947
OF 2007 & 6329 OF 2007 ONLY TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6329/2007 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 6947/2007 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

W.P.(C) No. 592/2008 (X)

Date : 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioners to comply the office report.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER