

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NO. 5069 OF 2007

PRESTON COLLEGE AND ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

W I T H

WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO.509 OF 2007

WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO.583 OF 2007

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the special leave petition as well as the writ petitions have become infructuous, in view of the judgment rendered by this Court in Adarsh Shiksha Mahavidyalaya and others versus Subhash Rahangdale and others, reported in (2012) 2 SCC 425.

The aforesaid submission of the learned counsel for the petitioners is recorded.

The special leave petition as well as the writ petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR)

New Delhi,
September 14, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5069/2007

PRESTON COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 509/2007 (X)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 583/2007 (X)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 14-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
For Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

For State of M.P. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition as well as the writ petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)